OP \$65.00 4709099

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355957

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SonoScape Company Limited		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONOSCAPE MEDICAL CORP.
Street Address:	Yuquan Road, Nanshan
Internal Address:	4/F, 5/F, 8/F, 9/F & 10/F, Yizhe Building
City:	Shenzhen, 518051, Guangdong
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4709099	MEDISCAPE
Serial Number:	85073448	SONOSCAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4084582551

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-647-5296

Email: usfairsky@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Yue (Robert) Xu
Address Line 1: PO Box 10235

Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150095UTM-MEDI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yue (Robert) Xu
SIGNATURE:	/Yue (Robert) Xu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recordal of Change - MediScape#page1.tif source=Recordal of Change - MediScape#page2.tif source=Recordal of Change - MediScape#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0371

深圳市市场监督管理局商事主体登记及备案信息查询单(网上公开)

深圳开立生物医疗科技股份有限公司2014年12月31日的变更辜项

ZENEYAG:	科技版份有限公司2014年12月31日的发更舉项 探测並將立為技術限公司
罗里斯泰亚科教	深圳开发生物区疗科技联份有限公司
变更后企业名录; 变更简地址:	深圳市南山区玉泉路蒙哲大设4楼
变更后连址:	深圳市南山区玉泉路縠竹大腹4、5、8、9、10楼
交更前经监狱系.	[自2002年9月27日長至2022年9月27日正
OFESTUS.	
变更后经营期至: 变更前注册资本(/int)。	- 人表示5000.0000 万元
变更后注册资本(万元);	人民市36000.0000万元
变更前企业类型:	有限责任公司
变更后企业类型:	事上市股份有限公司
变更前实收资本(万元):	人民币5000,0000 万元
变更后实收资本(万元):	人民币35090.0000万元
	医疗器械的软件技术开发和医疗器械系统集成(不含物许可审批项目),经营进出口
变更前经营范围;	业务(法律、行政法规、国务院决定禁止的项目除外,服制的项目须取得许可启方可 经营)。"经营、生产医疗器械(具体范围凭有效的医疗器械生产企业许可证、医疗器 械经营企业许可证、环保性复经营)。
受更后经营范围;	医疗器感的软件开发(不含国家限制项目);生物技术开发、技术转让、技术服务、技术咨询;自产产品技术维护服务;经营进出口业务(法律、行政法规、国务院决定禁止的项目除外,限制的项目须取得许可后方可经营)。^生产经营医疗器械及其配线试剂。
变更飾股东。	等州支星创业投资企业(有限合伙)142.5000(万元) 2.8500% 吴坤祥 1412.8500(万元) 28.2570% 季浩 140.8050(万元) 2.8161% 刘晓芳 150.0000(万元) 3.0000% 陈志强 1412.8500(万元) 28.2570% 周文学 281.6000(万元) 5.6320% 深圳资清投资企业(有限合伙) 62.5000(万元) 1.2500% 深圳资数投资企业(有限合伙) 62.5000(万元) 1.2500% 深圳资本投资企业(有限合伙) 62.5000(万元) 1.2500% 深圳常本投资企业(有限合伙) 62.5000(万元) 1.2500% 深圳常本投资企业(有限合伙) 62.5000(万元) 1.2500% 深圳市泉超投资企业(有限合伙) 62.5000(万元) 1.2500% 深圳市泉超投资企业(有限合伙) 62.5000(万元) 1.2800% 定划市泉超投资有限公司 217.1400(万元) 4.3428% 中金佳奉(天津)股权投资基金合伙企业(有限合伙) 644.6400(万元) 12.8928% 黄突波 347.6150(万元) 6.9523%
変態后版 年:	中全住家(天津)股校投资基金合伙企业(有限合伙) 4641,4080(万元) 12.8928% 除走强 10172.5200(万元) 28.2570% 深期市景整投资有限公司 1563,4089(万元) 4.3428% 深期股份投资企业(有限合伙) 450.0000(万元) 1.2500% 深期股份投资企业(有限合伙) 450.0000(万元) 1.2500% 深期股份投资企业(有限合伙) 450.0000(万元) 1.2500% 深期股份投资企业(有限合伙) 450.0000(万元) 1.2500% 成期股份投资企业(有限合伙) 450.0000(万元) 1.2500% 成果股份(万元) 5.9523% 每天第 2077.5200(万元) 5.6320% 到账券 1880.0000(万元) 5.82576% 年前 1013.7960(万元) 2.8161% 苏州安星的业投资企业(有限合伙) 1026.0000(万元) 2.8500%
交更的成员:	河峽 芳(萬事) 吴坤祥(萧事) 即子等(萧等) 黑文平(萧事) 李宗(监事) 黃美波(萬等) 连走星(董事长) 吴坤祥(总经理) ZHANG SHENGLAN(董事)
变更精成员:	陈志振(意事长) 吴坤祥(总经理) 刘昳芳(董事) 黄奘波(董事) 周文平(董事) 陈昌辈(董事) 吴坤祥(董事) 林齐华(蓝事) ZHANG STIENGLAN(董事) 除成(董事)
交更的章程:	
必要点类证 。	
英更新推定联系人:	EZ. 268 Eu. 137**** EE: ******************************
变更后指定联系人,	歷名: 著名华氏语: 135****** 00箱: ****** @sonoccepe.net

打印时间: 2015年69月18日14.38.25

版权所行。深期市市场旅售管理以 继知、福尔区落荫大规2010号工商物价大规

REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0372

Translated by Unitalen Attorneys at Lan

Commercial Entity Registration and Record Information by Market Supervision Administration of Shenzhen Municipality (Online Publication)

On December 31, 2014 the registration and record information of SONOSCAPE MEDICAL CORP, is changed on the following matters:

Company name before change:	SonoScape Company Limited
Company name after change:	SONOSCAPE MEDICAL CORP.
530	4/F, Yizhe Building, Yuquan Road, Nanshan District,
Company address before change:	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
Company address after change.	4/F, 5/F, 8/F, 9/F & 10/F, Yizhe Building, Yuquan Road, Nanshan, Shenzhen,
Company address after change:	518051, Guangdong, China
Operating period before change:	from September 27, 2002 to September 27, 2022
Operating period after change:	long term
Registered capital before change:	RMB 50,000,000
Registered capital after change:	RMB 360,000,000
Type of company before change:	Limited Liability Company
Type of company after change:	Nonlisted Limited Liability Company
Paid-up capital before change:	RMB 50,000,000
Paid-up capital before change:	RMB 360,000,000
	Software technology development and system integration of medical devices
	(excluding business items that require license and approval of authorities); Import
	and export business (excluding business items forbidden by national laws,
	administrative regulations and decisions issued by the State Council; the restricted
Business scope before change:	business items must obtain permission before operation).
	Manufacture and sale of medical devices (the exact business scope Should be
	consistent with the effective License of Medical Device Manufacturing Enterprise,
	Permits for Medical Device Operation Enterprises, and must be approved by
	environmental protection department)
	Software development of medical devices (excluding limited business items);
Business scope after change:	Development, transfer, service, consultation of biotechnology; Technical
	maintenance services of self-produced products; Import and export business
	(excluding business items forbidden by national laws, administrative regulations
	and decisions issued by the State Council; the restricted business items must
	obtain permission before operation).
	Manufacture and sale of medical devices and supplementary reagent therefore.
Shareholders before change:	Omitted

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0373

Transfer of St. Des Land Land
Translated by Engalen Assomereda Dav
\$ 100 F 100

Shareholders after change:	Omitted (STANDARWA)
Members before change:	LIU Yingfang (Director); WU Kunxiang (Director); FIAN Zigni (Director); ZHOU Wenping (Director); Li Hao (Supervisor); HUANG YIBO (Director); CHEN Zhiqiang (Chairman); WU Kunxiang (President); ZHANG SHENGLAN (Director)
Members after change:	CHEN Zhiqiang (Chairman); WU Kunxiang (Director); LIU Yingfang (Director); HUANG Yibo (Director); ZHOU Wenping (Director); CHEN Changrong (Supervisor); WU Kunxiang (Director); LIN Qihua (Supervisor); ZHANG SHENGLAN (Director); CHEN Xin (Supervisor).
Articles of incorporation before change	On record
Articles of incorporation after change	On record
Designated contact person before change	Name: CAO Keqian; Phone: omitted; Email: omitted
Designated contact person after change	Name: LIN Qihuan; Phone: omitted; Email: omitted

Printing time: at 14:38:25 on September 18, 2015

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

Copyright Reserved by Market Supervision Administration of Shenzhen Municipality Address: Gongshang Wujia Building, No.7010 of Shennan Avenue, Futian District, Shenzhen

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005628 FRAME: 0374